Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1024 | 73139 | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-9-03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| Flint Ink North America Corporation | Name: Flint Ink Corporation Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other | Street Address: 4600 Arrowhead Drive City: MI Zip: 48105 Individual(s) citizenship | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🕻 N | Association | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership | | | | | |
| XXX Assignment | XXX Corporation-State Michigan | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No | | | | | |
| Execution Date: May 28, 2003 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,666,358 1,189,678 1,550,652 1,309,551 1,418,029 2,439,226 | | | | | |
| Additional number(s) | attached 📮 Yes 📮 No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | | |
| Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>165.00</u> | | | | | |
| Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. | ☐ Enclosed | | | | | |
| | XX Authorized to be charged to depost account | | | | | |
| 5445 Corporate Drive Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: 080750 | | | | | |
| Suite 400 | | | | | | |
| City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48098 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by posit account) | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description: | | | | | | |
| Lisabeth H. Coakley Surkley 6/2/03 | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Flint Ink North America Corporation ("Assignor") a Michigan Corporation, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Flint Ink Corporation ("Assignee") a Michigan Corporation, all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed below and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

| Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Serial No. | Filing Date | Trademark: |
|-----------|-----------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1,666,358 | 12/3/91 | 74/126,389 | 12/20/90 | HYDROVERSAL |
| 1,189,678 | 2/16/82 | 73/305,200 | 4/10/81 | ZELLBOND |
| 1,550,652 | 8/8/89 | 73/726,220 | 4/29/88 | VERSALAM |
| 1,309,551 | 12/18/84 | 73/409,809 | 1/17/83 | AQUALAM |
| 1,418,029 | 11/25/86 | 73/597,055 | 5/5/86 | THERMOGLOSS |
| 2,439,226 | 3/27/01 | 75/658,314 | 3/11/99 | TPS |

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

FLINT INK NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

FLINT INK CORPORATION

Assignor Signature:

Printed Name: LAWRENCE E! KING

VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL Title: COUNSEL & SECRETARY

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

Dated: MA¥ 28, 2003

Signature:

Printed Name: LAWRENCE E. KING VICE PRESIDENT, GEHENA Title: COUNSEL & SECRETAR

Dated: MAY 28, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0050